the week of September 9, 2018, Suicide Prevention week.  MMF also provided professional 
support and guidance to Oak Ridge High School administration and Active Minds student group to 
develop a student-led peer-to-peer support program.  With a student population of approximately 
two-thousand five-hundred (2,500), the potential contributions of such a program to reduce 
stigma and discrimination and improve school culture as it relates to encouraging positive mental 
health is significant. 

MMF delivered mental health awareness campaign activities to students and staff of Oak Ridge

[...]

promotional messages and encouraged social support as an alternative to stigma.  One (1) poster 
supplied education on techniques for managing mental stress.  One (1) flyer supplied education on 
techniques for managing mental stress.  One (1) flyer supplied education on anxiety management 
techniques.  A total of four-hundred twenty-five (425) flyers and tangible visual aids were 
distributed during Q4, forty-one (41) during Q3, five hundred and seventy (570) during Q2, and 
fifty (50 during Q1. 

6. Provide the outcome measures of the services provided and of customer satisfaction surveys.

[...]

• Measurement 10  Provide total project expenditures and the type and dollar amount 
of leveraged resources and/or in-kind contributions. 

Expenditures for the Prevention and Early Intervention for Youth In Schools (PEI-YIS) project 
in fiscal year 2018-2019 totaled fifty-five thousand six hundred fifty-two dollars ($55,652).  
No in-kind donations or leveraged funds were used for the PEI-YIS project for fiscal year 2018-
2019. 

Prevention Wraparound Services:  Juvenile Probation Services Project 

Provider:  Stanford Youth Solutions 

Project Goals:   
• Improve the array of services and supports available to children and families involved in the